
2022-2023 California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-29   Conf: 2-18   Home: 3-14   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Askew, Devin 13-13 413 31.8 68-180 .378 20-67 .299 45-52 .865 6 38 44 3.4 23 0 39 37 2 9 201 15.5
21 Thiemann, Lars 31-30 778 25.1 111-229 .485 0-1 .000 74-100 .740 64 103 167 5.4 73 2 19 57 20 14 296 9.5
33 Clayton, DeJuan 9-8 284 31.6 27-97 .278 20-53 .377 9-12 .750 3 14 17 1.9 11 0 26 15 0 5 83 9.2
13 Kuany, Kuany 32-26 812 25.4 83-231 .359 28-94 .298 93-113 .823 24 101 125 3.9 96 5 27 52 14 20 287 9.0
14 Newell, Grant 31-28 830 26.8 98-247 .397 18-67 .269 35-55 .636 20 100 120 3.9 60 1 22 34 6 29 249 8.0
01 Brown, Joel 32-31 1042 32.6 85-208 .409 11-45 .244 39-72 .542 19 86 105 3.3 80 1 101 68 7 32 220 6.9
24 Alajiki, Sam 29-14 695 24.0 62-159 .390 33-92 .359 19-34 .559 25 79 104 3.6 46 0 20 27 16 11 176 6.1
02 Bowser, Monty 32-8 552 17.3 40-120 .333 18-66 .273 25-27 .926 2 38 40 1.3 33 1 14 22 3 11 123 3.8
22 Okafor, ND 30-2 396 13.2 46-106 .434 0-0 .000 19-32 .594 25 50 75 2.5 57 1 10 24 21 4 111 3.7
00 Roberson, Marsalis 31-0 394 12.7 21-77 .273 5-28 .179 9-14 .643 17 40 57 1.8 40 0 21 31 8 12 56 1.8
23 Anyanwu, Obinna 27-0 178 6.6 13-20 .650 0-0 .000 18-21 .857 10 15 25 0.9 18 0 3 12 3 0 44 1.6
30 Robinson, Wrenn 16-0 69 4.3 8-18 .444 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0 8 8 0.5 10 0 5 2 0 4 20 1.3
12 McCloskey, Jack 8-0 7 0.9 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 662-1694 .391 156-524 .298 386-534 .723 278 729 1007 31.5 548 11 308 417 100 151 1866 58.31
Opponents 6450 201.6 801-1772 .452 227-679 .334 414-578 .716 318 819 1137 35.5 526 8 413 332 130 185 2243 70.09

Team Statistics Cal OPP
SCORING 1866 2243
    Points Per Game 58.3 70.1
    Scoring Margin -11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 662-1694 801-1772
    Field Goal Pct .391 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-524 227-679
    3PT FG Pct .298 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-534 414-578
    FT Pct .723 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.9
REBOUNDS 1007 1137
    Rebounds Per Game 31.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 308 413
    Assists Per Game 9.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 417 332
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 151 185
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.8
BLOCKS 100 130
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 36,638 73,428
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-2,155 12-6,119
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-3,423

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
California 840 1006 20 1866
Opponents 1048 1164 31 2243

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 UC DAVIS L 65-75 3,128
11/11/22 KANSAS ST. L 54-63 3,607
11/15/22 at UC San Diego L 62-64 3,071
11/18/22 SOUTHERN U. L 66-74 1,364
11/21/22 TEXAS ST. L 55-59 1,211
11/25/22 vs TCU L 48-59 1,700
11/26/22 vs Clemson L 59-67 1,100

* 11/30/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 51-66 3,648
* 12/04/22 at Arizona L 68-81 14,352

12/07/22 EASTERN WASH. L 48-50 1,297
12/10/22 BUTLER L 58-82 2,040
12/18/22 at Santa Clara L 62-71 1,290
12/21/22 UT ARLINGTON W 73-51 1,130

* 12/29/22 UTAH L 43-58 1,468
* 12/31/22 COLORADO W 80-76 1,253
* 01/06/23 STANFORD W 92-70 3,648
* 01/11/23 at Washington St. L 51-66 3,208
* 01/14/23 at Washington L (OT) 78-81 6,297
* 01/18/23 OREGON L 58-87 2,341
* 01/22/23 OREGON ST. L 48-68 2,072
* 01/28/23 at Stanford L 46-75 5,112
* 02/02/23 at Colorado L 46-59 6,712
* 02/05/23 at Utah L 46-61 6,731
* 02/09/23 ARIZONA L 62-85 3,289
* 02/11/23 ARIZONA ST. L (OT) 62-70 2,088
* 02/16/23 at Southern California L 60-97 3,698
* 02/18/23 at UCLA L 43-78 13,659
* 02/23/23 WASHINGTON L 56-65 1,329
* 02/25/23 WASHINGTON ST. L 57-63 1,725
* 03/02/23 at Oregon L 51-84 5,908
* 03/04/23 at Oregon St. L 66-69 3,390

03/08/23 vs Washington St. L 52-69 7,469

* = Conference game



2022-2023 California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-8   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Askew, Devin 4-4 130 32.5 20-55 .364 7-21 .333 16-16 1.000 1 13 14 3.5 5 0 13 10 0 4 63 15.8
13 Kuany, Kuany 20-15 512 25.6 60-165 .364 20-60 .333 51-63 .810 16 74 90 4.5 63 5 16 33 8 13 191 9.6
33 Clayton, DeJuan 9-8 284 31.6 27-97 .278 20-53 .377 9-12 .750 3 14 17 1.9 11 0 26 15 0 5 83 9.2
14 Newell, Grant 20-19 559 28.0 68-174 .391 11-42 .262 18-33 .545 18 71 89 4.5 36 1 13 21 2 22 165 8.3
21 Thiemann, Lars 19-18 443 23.3 58-137 .423 0-0 .000 35-49 .714 32 58 90 4.7 44 2 11 32 11 7 151 7.9
01 Brown, Joel 20-20 652 32.6 52-134 .388 7-33 .212 25-49 .510 10 46 56 2.8 47 1 64 40 3 18 136 6.8
24 Alajiki, Sam 18-9 429 23.8 43-102 .422 22-53 .415 8-18 .444 17 40 57 3.2 28 0 9 14 8 7 116 6.4
02 Bowser, Monty 20-5 357 17.9 27-81 .333 11-42 .262 19-19 1.000 2 23 25 1.3 22 1 13 16 3 6 84 4.2
22 Okafor, ND 20-2 283 14.2 35-82 .427 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 22 32 54 2.7 42 1 8 15 15 2 84 4.2
23 Anyanwu, Obinna 18-0 129 7.2 11-14 .786 0-0 .000 18-21 .857 9 11 20 1.1 13 0 2 9 2 0 40 2.2
00 Roberson, Marsalis 20-0 212 10.6 13-48 .271 4-15 .267 6-9 .667 12 25 37 1.9 21 0 9 11 4 6 36 1.8
30 Robinson, Wrenn 11-0 55 5.0 6-15 .400 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0 8 8 0.7 8 0 3 2 0 4 15 1.4
12 McCloskey, Jack 5-0 5 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 420-1106 .380 104-328 .317 220-315 .698 189 449 638 31.9 340 11 187 242 56 94 1164 58.20
Opponents 4050 202.5 522-1122 .465 146-436 .335 269-376 .715 198 539 737 36.9 317 3 265 194 94 111 1459 72.95

Team Statistics Cal OPP
SCORING 1164 1459
    Points Per Game 58.2 73.0
    Scoring Margin -14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 420-1106 522-1122
    Field Goal Pct .380 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-328 146-436
    3PT FG Pct .317 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-315 269-376
    FT Pct .698 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.5
REBOUNDS 638 737
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 187 265
    Assists Per Game 9.4 13.3
TURNOVERS 242 194
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 94 111
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.6
BLOCKS 56 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.7
ATTENDANCE 22,861 69,067
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,286 10-6,907
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
California 539 605 20 1164
Opponents 657 771 31 1459

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 51-66 3648
12/04/22 at  Arizona L 68-81 14352
12/29/22 UTAH L 43-58 1468
12/31/22 COLORADO W 80-76 1253
01/06/23 STANFORD W 92-70 3648
01/11/23 at  Washington St. L 51-66 3208
01/14/23 at  Washington L (OT) 78-81 6297
01/18/23 OREGON L 58-87 2341
01/22/23 OREGON ST. L 48-68 2072
01/28/23 at  Stanford L 46-75 5112
02/02/23 at  Colorado L 46-59 6712
02/05/23 at  Utah L 46-61 6731
02/09/23 ARIZONA L 62-85 3289
02/11/23 ARIZONA ST. L (OT) 62-70 2088
02/16/23 at  Southern California L 60-97 3698
02/18/23 at  UCLA L 43-78 13659
02/23/23 WASHINGTON L 56-65 1329
02/25/23 WASHINGTON ST. L 57-63 1725
03/02/23 at  Oregon L 51-84 5908
03/04/23 at  Oregon St. L 66-69 3390


